>
GPO,

Federal Register/Vol. 66, No. 8/ Thursday, January 11, 2001/ Notices

2417

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

[Docket No. RP00—-325-001]

Colorado Interstate Gas Company;
Notice of Tariff Filing

January 5, 2001.

Take notice that on January 2, 2001,
Colorado Interstate Gas Company (CIG),
tendered for filing to become part of its
FERC Gas Tariff, First Revised Volume
No. 1, the pro forma tariff sheets filed
pursuant to Order No. 637 and which
are listed in Appendix A to the filing.

CIG states these tariff sheets reflect
the changes to its tariff required to
comply with Order No. 637, 637—A and
637-B (Order).

CIG further states that the pro forma
tariff sheets filed in this filing reflect
changes from its originally filed pro
forma tariff sheets filed June 15, 2000,
which CIG agreed to in a September 20,
2000 response to interventions and
during technical conferences.

CIG further states that copies of this
filing have been served on all parties in
this proceeding.

Any person desiring to protest said
filing should file a protest with the
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission,
888 First Street, NE., Washington, DC
20426, in accordance with section
385.211 of the Commission’s Rules and
Regulations. All such protests must be
filed on or before January 22, 2001.
Protests will be considered by the
Commission in determining the
appropriate action to be taken, but will
not serve to make protestants parties to
the proceedings. Copies of this filing are
on file with the Commission and are
available for public inspection in the
Public Reference Room. This filing may
be viewed on the web at http://
www.ferc.fed.us/online/rims.htm (call
202—-208-2222 for assistance).
Comments and protests may be filed
electronically via the internet in lieu of
paper. See, 18 CFR 385.2001(a)(1)(iii)
and the instructions on the
Commission’s web site at http://
www.ferc.fed.us/efi/doorbell. htm.

David P. Boergers,

Secretary.

[FR Doc. 01-851 Filed 1-10-01; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6717-01-M

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

[Docket No. RP96-389-017]

Columbia Gulf Transmission
Company; Notice of Negotiated Rate
Filing

January 5, 2001.

Take notice that on December 29,
2000, Columbia Gulf Transmission
Company (Columbia Gulf) tendered for
filing to the Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission (Commission) the
following Amendment Agreement to a
recently filed negotiated rate
transaction:

Amendment Agreement to ITS-2 Service
Agreement No. 69314 between Columbia
Gulf Transmission Company and Amoco
Energy Trading Corporation dated
November 30, 2000, as Amended December
22, 2000.

Columbia Gulf states that
transportation service which was
scheduled to commence December 1,
2000 and terminate December 31, 2000.
The parties have executed an
Amendment Agreement extending the
term through January 31, 2001. All other
terms and provisions remain unchanged
and in full force and effect.

Columbia Gulf states that copies of
the filing have been served on all parties
on the official service list created by the
Secretary in this proceeding.

Any person desiring to be heard or to
protest said filing should file a motion
to intervene or a protest with the
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission,
888 First Street, NE., Washington, DC
20426, in accordance with sections
385.214 or 385.211 of the Commission’s
Rules and Regulations. All such motions
or protests must be filed in accordance
with Section 154.210 of the
Commission’s Regulations. Protests will
be considered by the Commission in
determining the appropriate action to be
taken, but will not serve to make
protestants parties to the proceedings.
Any person wishing to become a party
must file a motion to intervene. Copies
of this filing are on file with the
Commission and are available for public
inspection in the Public Reference
Room. This filing may be viewed on the
web at hittp://www.ferc.fed.us/online/
rims.htm (call 202—208-2222 for
assistance). Comments and protests may
be filed electronically via the internet in
lieu of paper. See, 18 CFR
385.2001(a)(1)(iii) and the instructions

on the Commission’s web site at http:/
/www.ferc.fed.us/efi/doorbell. htm.

David P. Boergers,
Secretary.

[FR Doc. 01-857 Filed 1-10-01; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6717-01-M

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

[Docket Nos. MG00-6-002, 003 and 004,
EC99-81-003 and 004, MT00-17-000]

Dominion Resources, Inc. and
Dominion Transmission Inc. (Formerly
CNG Transmission Inc.); Notice of
Meeting

January 5, 2001.

This is to inform all parties in the
proceedings that on January 12, 2001,
Dominion senior officials will meet with
staff to discuss compliance with the
Commission’s orders in these dockets.
The meeting will be held at 1 p.m. in
Room 3M-1 at the Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission, 888 First Street
NE., Washington, DC 20426. All
interested parties are permitted to
attend.

David P. Boergers,

Secretary.

[FR Doc. 01-867 Filed 1-10-01; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6717-01-M

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

[Docket No. RP00-555—-002]

Dominion Transmission, Inc.; Notice of
Compliance Filing

January 5, 2001.

Take notice that on January 2, 2001,
Dominion Transmission, Inc. (DTI)
tendered for filing as part of its FERC
Gas Tariff, Third Revised Volume No. 1,
the following tariff sheet, with an
effective date of September 23, 2000.
Substitute Original Sheet No. 1092.

DTI states that the filing is made as a
compliance filing pursuant to the
Commission’s December 15, 2000 order
in the captioned proceedings. 93 FERC
61,284 (2000). As directed by the
Commission, DTT has stated in its tariff
that information regarding its shared
personnel and facilities is available on
its website. In addition, DTT included a
ministerial change, updating phone
numbers in a related complaint
procedures tariff provision. DTI



		Superintendent of Documents
	2010-07-17T04:10:47-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




